

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 694 of 2017****Shyamlal versus Gulab Singh****Order on Board**

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. Bennoon on behalf of Mr. A.S. Rajput, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruv, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for three weeks' time on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available due to personal difficulty.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
------------	--

Jyoti